Anti-Ragging Cell Katahguri College Tuktuki, Nagaon Assam

Constitution of Anti-Ragging cell

As per resolution of IQAC of Katahguri College (Resolution No. 02) on 02/02/2018 an Anti-Ragging Cell is constituted with the following members.:

| Sl No | Name | Designation | Portfolio | Department | Contact No. |
|-------|-------------------|--------------------|--------------------|----------------------|-------------|
| 1 | Dr. Khairul Islam | Principal | Chairman | Economics | 9101438469 |
| 2 | Saidur Rahman | Asst. Professor | Convenor | Political Science | 8638913150 |
| 3 | Aminul Islam | Asst. Professor | Member | History | 9401017757 |
| 4 | Baharul Islam | Asst. Professor | Member | Economics | 9954112768 |
| 5 | Sabina E-Yesmin | Asst. Professor | Member | Arabic | 9101770095 |
| 6 | General Secretary | Student | Ultimate Member | Student Union K.C | |

In conformity with the honourable supreme court judgment and directions, UGC guideline and state government instruction Katahguri College follows zero tolerance policy towards ragging. Any students of Katahguri College accused and found guilty of ragging, he/she will be severely dealt with provisions of the law.

Vision:-

To build a ragging free environment.

Mission:

To create an environment of discipline by sending the message that this college follows zero tolerance policy towards ragging.

Aims and Objectives:

- (1) To bring out an awareness among the students about the consequences of ragging.
- (2) To keep constant eye and vigilance over ragging .
- (3) Anti-Ragging Cell will be the supervisory and advisory cell in preserving culture of ragging free environment in the college.
- (4) To generate an atmosphere of discipline.
- (5) To keep a continuous vigil to prevent of ragging.
- (6) Anti-Ragging Cell's executive meeting will be held at the beginning of new session in every year.
- (7) To conduct workshops against menace of ragging.



- (8) To build ragging free environment by instilling the principles of democratic value, zero tolerance, empathy, compassion and sensitivity to the students.
- (9) To take all necessary measures for the prevention of ragging inside the campus.
- (10) To provide punishment to those indulging in ragging as provided for regulation and the appropriate law enforce.

Principal 1898 mil